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SANCTIONS - ADMINISTRATIVE SANCTIONS
Year 2024

[VASS e

ISTITUTO PER LA VIGILANZA %
SULLE ASSICURAZIONI

Detailed by top 10 undertakings by amount of total sanctions

UNDERTAKING

EUROVITA S.P.A. (in administrative compulsory winding)
ALLIANZ DIRECT S.P.A.

GENERTEL S.P.A.

GENERALI ITALIA S.P.A.

CREDIT AGRICOLE VITA S.P.A.

ADRIATIC OSIGURANIJE D.D. - RAPP. GEN. PER L'ITALIA
INTESA SANPAOLO VITA S.P.A.

(Intesa Sanpaolo Assicurazioni s.p.a. from 1.12.2024)
INSURANCE JSC DALLBOGG: LIFE AND HEALTH (LPS)
UNIPOLSAI S.P.A.

(Unipol Assicurazioni s.p.a. from 31.12.2024)

SOCIETA' REALE MUTUA DI ASSICURAZIONI

TOTAL
TOTAL MARKET undertakings pecuniary sanctions

Number
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%

of the number of

market total

sanctions

3,3
6,7
5,0
15,0
1,7
13,3

5,0
6,7
3,3
1,7
61,7

Amount
(in euro)

8.592.683
562.566
551.428
537.560
516.000
462.960

445.468
298.285
227.160
207.500
12.401.610
13.444.688

%
of the amount of
market total
sanctions

63,9
4,2
4,1
4,0
3,8
3,4

3,3
2,3
1,7
1,5
92,2

TAB. N. 6

Average
amount

per sanction
(in euro)

4.296.341
140.642
183.809

59.729
516.000
57.870

148.489

74.571
113.580
207.500
335.179
224.078

Source: IVASS



